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2016 Data
Arizona

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

519
739
766
60

1,653
21,132

$22,465,000
$20,309,600
$27,726,600
$3,205,400

$140,774,800
$541,099,500

$297,084,400
$340,535,300
$224,107,800
$35,696,400

$394,836,500
$1,671,628,700

Total 24,869 $755,580,900 $2,963,889,100

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

8,150
3,647

231
2,502

840
472

1,811
656
928
267

0

$371,545,800
$212,995,100
$12,806,300

$104,679,500
$52,569,400
$15,680,400

$124,284,400
$17,870,000
$80,209,000
$23,880,100

$0

$1,100,020,600
$410,996,200
$41,837,800

$480,782,600
$733,037,400
$41,862,200

$469,075,500
$46,870,000

$223,720,700
$58,894,300

$0
Total 19,639 $1,026,866,100 $3,672,352,800

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

380
7,386

224
2,515

869
2,242
1,010
2,713

571
249
295

$24,816,000
$400,835,200
$12,438,700

$123,644,200
$54,406,100
$83,948,000
$77,414,200
$72,424,900
$48,783,900
$20,407,900
$7,558,100

$49,638,300
$716,444,000
$41,086,200

$707,163,200
$481,295,800
$192,427,200
$344,715,900
$190,588,600
$136,802,300
$63,237,000
$15,436,100

Total 18,539 $934,034,600 $2,980,952,600

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 63,047 $2,716,481,600 $9,617,194,500

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $587,241,400
State Taxes $455,183,600 $62,206,700
Total Taxes $1,042,425,000 $62,206,700


