## The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data Arizona



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	519	\$22,465,000	\$297,084,400
Meat	739	\$20,309,600	\$340,535,300
Poultry	766	\$27,726,600	\$224,107,800
Hides, Skins and Offal	60	\$3,205,400	\$35,696,400
Wholesaling and Distribution	1,653	\$140,774,800	\$394,836,500
Retail Sales	21,132	\$541,099,500	\$1,671,628,700
Total	24,869	\$755,580,900	\$2,963,889,100

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	8,150	\$371,545,800	\$1,100,020,600
Business and Personal Services	3,647	\$212,995,100	\$410,996,200
Construction	231	\$12,806,300	\$41,837,800
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	2,502	\$104,679,500	\$480,782,600
Manufacturing	840	\$52,569,400	\$733,037,400
Retail	472	\$15,680,400	\$41,862,200
Transportation & Communication	1,811	\$124,284,400	\$469,075,500
Travel and Entertainment	656	\$17,870,000	\$46,870,000
Wholesale	928	\$80,209,000	\$223,720,700
Government	267	\$23,880,100	\$58,894,300
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	19,639	\$1,026,866,100	\$3,672,352,800

Induced Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	380	\$24,816,000	\$49,638,300
Business and Personal Services	7,386	\$400,835,200	\$716,444,000
Construction	224	\$12,438,700	\$41,086,200
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	2,515	\$123,644,200	\$707,163,200
Manufacturing	869	\$54,406,100	\$481,295,800
Retail	2,242	\$83,948,000	\$192,427,200
Transportation & Communication	1,010	\$77,414,200	\$344,715,900
Travel and Entertainment	2,713	\$72,424,900	\$190,588,600
Wholesale	571	\$48,783,900	\$136,802,300
Government	249	\$20,407,900	\$63,237,000
Other	295	\$7,558,100	\$15,436,100
Total	18,539	\$934,034,600	\$2,980,952,600

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	63,047	\$2,716,481,600	\$9,617,194,500

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$587,241,400	
State Taxes	\$455,183,600	\$62,206,700
Total Taxes	\$1,042,425,000	\$62,206,700

John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016